WRRC Farmers Market 5K June 20, 2018

Bib No. First Name

183
8
190
21
228
192
171
33
9
232
181
176

194
19
221
195
185
174
219
179
193

191
27
222
13

201
175
223
177
178
214
224
198
20
31
184
209
196
215
218
46
208
28

Daniel
Beni
Chris
Chris

Ben

Isidore
Brian

Garrett

George
Mike

Jaime
Jahir
Chris
Wwill

Robert
Chris

Tommy

Daniel
Clay
Peyton
Angel
David
Arden
Jeremiah
Alan
Mike
Bailey
Liam
Adam
lan

Hannah
Dylan

Andrick

Mackie
Elliott

Emma
Julie

Lisa
Bailey
Meg
Erin
Ellie

Karisma
Keith
Nate
Josh

Last Name
Feltis
Baribusta
Uribe
Miko
Obert
White
Yankauskas
Kolo
Hufendick
Taylor
Miranda
Montes De Ocao
Speers
Havel
Dill
Cahee
Hanas
Pierce
LaCosse
Kelsey
Gaeta
Hanley
Shen
Budd
Bunning
Lehe
Martin
Parent
Downey
Morris
Schneider
Baumgartner
Cuevas
McCartney
Slamovich
Beimfohr
Miko
Rhine
Kiser
Gustus
Beimfohr
Skelton
Stinson
Barker
Gustus
Foor

Overall
1
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Division
M2029
M1319
M1319
M2029
M1319
M1319
M3039
M4049
M1319
M3039
M1319
M1319
M3039
M1319
M3039
M4049
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
F1319
M1319
M5059
M60+
M1319
M1319
M3039
M1319
F1319
M1319
M1319
F1319
M5059
F1319
F2029
F5059
M1319
F3039
F1319
F1319
F1319
M5059
M3039
M3039

Division Place

1/6
1/24
2/24
2/6
3/24
4/24
1/11
1/12
5/24
2/11
6/24
7/24
3/11
8/24
4/11
2/12
9/24
10/24
11/24
12/24
13/24
14/24
1/14
15/24
1/7
1/4
16/24
17/24
5/11
18/24
2/14
19/24
20/24
3/14
2/7
4/14
1/6
1/7
21/24
1/10
5/14
6/14
7/14
3/7
6/11
7/11

Time
18:03.2
18:13.9
18:44.2
18:59.0
19:11.1
19:11.2
19:28.6
19:58.1
20:18.9
20:21.1
20:24.1
20:25.2
21:02.7
21:06.2
21:09.7
21:22.4
21:26.8
21:34.2
21:43.1
21:53.5
21:58.4
22:17.8
22:24.6
22:39.7
22:48.8
23:03.2
23:08.2
23:30.8
23:33.7
23:58.1
24:06.9
24:08.0
24:08.6
24:20.9
24:48.7
24:49.3
24:51.7
25:23.2
25:35.4
25:40.0
25:54.6
26:07.3
26:18.2
26:23.7
26:30.9
26:32.1

Pace
5:49
5:52
6:02
6:07
6:11
6:11
6:16
6:26
6:32
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:46
6:48
6:49
6:53
6:54
6:57
6:59
7:03
7:04
7:11
7:13
7:18
7:21
7:25
7:27
7:34
7:35
7:43
7:46
7:46
7:46
7:50
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:10
8:14
8:16
8:20
8:24
8:28
8:30
8:32
8:32



Bib No.
37
48
200
26
32
199
205
197
23
38
41
220
206
18
207
12
182
173
24
225
49
50
29
22
188
15
16
14
227
17
187
217
30
36
231
216
47
34
40
39
43
45
213
211

186
172
25

First Name
Drew
Susan
Alicia
Ryan
David

Janelle
Vernie
Jonathan
Beth
Brett
Chris
Nicole
Bill
Koi
Anurag
Todd
Karagan
Noah
Greg
Maryah
Brooke
Ros
Michelle
Laura
Chris
Jonathan
Mark
Hailey
Emily
Maximus
Norman
Kathy
Corey
Heather
Amy
Debbie
Kathleen
Lisa
Aubery
Brady
Landon
Caleb
Ashley
Joyce
Quinton
Ted
J. Eric
Daniel

Last Name

Ayres
Hunter
Zeh
Spitler
Kim
Pearson
Criswell
Ying
Frantz
Giltmier
Mullen
Hinton
Bombassaro
Pearson
Srivastava
Abrahamson
Edmonds
Hatke
Frantz
Silver
Alexander
Alexander
Chutka
Jessup
Jarrett
Hillery
Plybon
Huff
Brice
Dill
Henry
Colby
Linkel
Edwards
Fletcher
Macleod
Barker
Kolo
Kalb
Kalb
Demaree
Yeoman
Purpura
Sanford
Heater
Goodman
Eckard
Czerwonky

Overall

47
48
49
50

Division

M2029
F3039
F1319
M2029
M2029
F1319
M60+
M5059
F3039
M4049
M4049
F2029
M60+
F1319
M3039
M5059
F1319
M1319
M4049
F2029
F3039
M2029
F3039
F2029
M4049
M1319
M4049
F1319
F1319
M<13
M4049
F5059
M4049
F4049
F5059
F5059
F5059
F4049
F<13
M3039
M<13
M1319
F3039
F5059
M<13
M4049
M5059
M5059

Division Place

3/6
2/10
8/14
4/6
5/6
9/14
2/4
4/7
3/10
3/12
4/12
2/6
3/4
10/14
8/11
5/7
11/14
22/24
5/12
3/6
4/10
6/6
5/10
4/6
6/12
23/24
7/12
12/14
13/14
1/4
8/12
2/7
9/12
1/5
3/7
4/7
5/7
2/5
1/2
9/11
2/4
24/24
6/10
6/7
3/4
10/12
6/7
7/7

Time
26:33.0
26:39.9
26:42.2
26:49.0
27:11.9
27:18.3
27:22.5
27:25.4
27:29.6
27:36.4
27:42.7
27:55.9
27:57.9
28:10.4
28:20.3
28:50.7
29:24.5
29:31.1
30:10.9
30:19.4
30:42.9
30:44.1
30:46.8
31:25.2
32:04.0
32:54.3
33:31.9
33:42.4
33:50.8
34:33.4
35:03.5
35:14.4
35:27.0
35:40.8
35:45.5
35:55.6
36:16.3
36:19.1
36:46.0
36:46.6
37:14.3
37:15.1
37:38.0
38:28.3
38:34.4
38:38.8
38:56.6
39:21.9

Pace
8:33
8:35
8:36
8:38
8:45
8:47
8:49
8:50
8:51
8:53
8:55
8:59
9:00
9:04
9:07
9:17
9:28
9:30
9:43
9:46
9:53
9:54
9:54
10:07
10:19
10:35
10:48
10:51
10:54
11:07
11:17
11:21
11:25
11:29
11:31
11:34
11:40
11:41
11:50
11:50
11:59
11:59
12:07
12:23
12:25
12:26
12:32
12:40



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
4 Kingston Ayres 95 M<13 4/4 39:54.7 12:51
35 Steve Edwards 96 M4049 11/12 39:57.9 12:52

229 Kristina Kellee 97 F3039 7/10 41:18.5 13:18
10 Sara Cantu 98 F2029 5/6 41:53.6 13:29

5 Kendra Heater 99 F2029 6/6 42:31.0 13:41
204 Chris Heylmann 100 M4049 12/12 42:59.6 13:50
203 Naia Ballinger 101 F4049 3/5 42:59.9 13:50
44 Denise Demaree 102 F4049 4/5 43:00.2 13:50
11 Trevor Kaye 103 M60+ 4/4 44:22.9 14:17
189 Melissa Haywood 104 F3039 8/10 44:39.9 14:23

3 Chrystal Ayres 105 F5059 7/7 45:24.7 14:37
42 Jacklyn Christian 106 F1319 14/14 45:43.9 14:43
202 Joe Tonsing-Carter 107 M3039 10/11 45:51.4 14:46
423 Stella Miller 108 F<13 2/2 49:47.3 16:02
230 Brandy Barker 109 F3039 9/10 49:48.0 16:02
180 Cynthia Greene 110 F4049 5/5 50:49.7 16:22
170 Ellissa Willis 111 F3039 10/10 50:53.7 16:23
226 Jordan Silver 112 M3039 11/11 54:34.6 17:34
212 Anita Sanford 113 F60+ 1/1 55:28.8 17:51

Male Top Three
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division  Division Place Time Pace
183 Daniel Feltis 1 M2029 1/6 18:03 5:49
8 Beni Baribusta 2 M1319 1/24 18:14 5:52
190 Chris Uribe 3 M1319 2/24 18:44 6:02
Female Top Three

Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division  Division Place Time Pace

7 Arden Shen 1 F1319 1/14 22:25 7:13

223 Hannah Schneider 2 F1319 2/14 24:07 7:46

214 Mackie McCartney 3 F1319 3/14 24:21 7:50
Female <13

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division  Division Place Time Pace
40 Aubery Kalb 85 F<13 1/2 36:46.0 11:50

423 Stella Miller 108 F<13 2/2 49:47.3 16:02




Female 13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name

7 Arden Shen
223 Hannah Schneider
214 Mackie McCartney
198 Emma Beimfohr
196 Erin Beimfohr
215 Ellie Skelton
218 Karisma Stinson
200 Alicia Zeh
199 Janelle Pearson
18 Koi Pearson
182 Karagan Edmonds
14 Hailey Huff
227 Emily Brice
42 Jacklyn Christian
Female 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name
20 Julie Miko
220 Nicole Hinton
225 Maryah Silver
22 Laura Jessup
10 Sara Cantu
5 Kendra Heater
Female 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name
209 Meg Gustus
48 Susan Hunter
23 Beth Frantz
49 Brooke Alexander
29 Michelle Chutka
213 Ashley Purpura
229 Kristina Kellee
189 Melissa Haywood
230 Brandy Barker
170 Ellissa Willis
Female 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name
36 Heather Edwards
34 Lisa Kolo
203 Naia Ballinger
44 Denise Demaree

180 Cynthia Greene

Overall
23
31
34
36
41
42
43
49
52
60
63
74
75

106

Overall
37
58
66
70
98
99

Overall
40
48
55
67
69
89
97

104
109
111

Overall
80
84

101
102
110

Division
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319
F1319

Division
F2029
F2029
F2029
F2029
F2029
F2029

Division
F3039
F3039
F3039
F3039
F3039
F3039
F3039
F3039
F3039
F3039

Division
F4049
F4049
F4049
F4049
F4049

Division Place
1/14
2/14
3/14
4/14
5/14
6/14
7/14
8/14
9/14
10/14
11/14
12/14
13/14
14/14

Division Place
1/6
2/6
3/6
4/6
5/6
6/6

Division Place
1/10
2/10
3/10
4/10
5/10
6/10
7/10
8/10
9/10
10/10

Division Place
1/5
2/5
3/5
4/5
5/5

Time
22:24.6
24:06.9
24:20.9
24:49.3
25:54.6
26:07.3
26:18.2
26:42.2
27:18.3
28:10.4
29:24.5
33:42.4
33:50.8
45:43.9

Time
24:51.7
27:55.9
30:19.4
31:25.2
41:53.6
42:31.0

Time
25:40.0
26:39.9
27:29.6
30:42.9
30:46.8
37:38.0
41:18.5
44:39.9
49:48.0
50:53.7

Time
35:40.8
36:19.1
42:59.9
43:00.2
50:49.7

Pace
7:13
7:46
7:50
7:59
8:20
8:24
8:28
8:36
8:47
9:04
9:28
10:51
10:54
14:43

Pace
8:00
8:59
9:46
10:07
13:29
13:41

Pace
8:16
8:35
8:51
9:53
9:54
12:07
13:18
14:23
16:02
16:23

Pace
11:29
11:41
13:50
13:50
16:22



Female 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name

31
217
231
216

47
211

3

Female 60+

Lisa Rhine
Kathy Colby
Amy Fletcher

Debbie MaclLeod
Kathleen Barker

Joyce Sanford
Chrystal Ayres

Bib No. First Name Last Name

212

Male <13

Anita Sanford

Bib No. First Name Last Name

17
43
6
4

Male 13-19

Maximus Dill
Landon Demaree
Quinton Heater

Kingston Ayres

Bib No. First Name Last Name

8
190
228
192

9
181
176
194
195
185
174
219
179
193
191

13

1
175
177
178
184
173

15

45

Beni Baribusta
Chris Uribe
Ben Obert
Isidore White
George Hufendick
Jaime Miranda
Jahir Montes De Ocao
Wwill Havel
Tommy Hanas
Daniel Pierce
Clay LaCosse
Peyton Kelsey
Angel Gaeta
David Hanley
Jeremiah Budd
Bailey Martin
Liam Parent
lan Morris
Dylan Baumgartner
Andrick Cuevas
Bailey Kiser
Noah Hatke
Jonathan Hillery
Caleb Yeoman

Overall
38
78
81
82
83
90

105

Overall
113

Overall
76
87
91
95

Overall
2
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12
14
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
27
28
30
32
33
39
64
72
88

Division
F5059
F5059
F5059
F5059
F5059
F5059
F5059

Division
F60+

Division
M<13
M<13
M<13
M<13

Division
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319
M1319

Division Place
1/7
2/7
3/7
4/7
5/7
6/7
7/7

Division Place
1/1

Division Place
1/4
2/4
3/4
4/4

Division Place
1/24
2/24
3/24
4/24
5/24
6/24
7/24
8/24
9/24
10/24
11/24
12/24
13/24
14/24
15/24
16/24
17/24
18/24
19/24
20/24
21/24
22/24
23/24
24/24

Time
25:23.2
35:14.4
35:45.5
35:55.6
36:16.3
38:28.3
45:24.7

Time
55:28.8

Time
34:33.4
37:14.3
38:34.4
39:54.7

Time
18:13.9
18:44.2
19:11.1
19:11.2
20:18.9
20:24.1
20:25.2
21:06.2
21:26.8
21:34.2
21:43.1
21:53.5
21:58.4
22:17.8
22:39.7
23:08.2
23:30.8
23:58.1
24:08.0
24:08.6
25:35.4
29:31.1
32:54.3
37:15.1

Pace
8:10
11:21
11:31
11:34
11:40
12:23
14:37

Pace
17:51

Pace
11:07
11:59
12:25
12:51

Pace
5:52
6:02
6:11
6:11
6:32
6:34
6:34
6:48
6:54
6:57
6:59
7:03
7:04
7:11
7:18
7:27
7:34
7:43
7:46
7:46
8:14
9:30
10:35
11:59



Male 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name

183 Daniel Feltis
21 Chris Miko
37 Drew Ayres
26 Ryan Spitler
32 David Kim
50 Ros Alexander
Male 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name
171 Brian Yankauskas
232 Mike Taylor
2 Chris Speers
19 Robert Dill
201 Adam Downey
208 Nate Gustus
28 Josh Foor
207 Anurag Srivastava
39 Brady Kalb
202 Joe Tonsing-Carter
226 Jordan Silver
Male 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name
33 Garrett Kolo
221 Chris Cahee
38 Brett Giltmier
41 Chris Mullen
24 Greg Frantz
188 Chris Jarrett
16 Mark Plybon
187 Norman Henry
30 Corey Linkel
186 Ted Goodman
35 Steve Edwards
204 Chris Heylmann
Male 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name
27 Alan Bunning
224 Elliott Slamovich
46 Keith Barker
197 Jonathan Ying
12 Todd Abrahamson
172 J. Eric Eckard

25 Daniel Czerwonky

Overall
1
4
47
50
51
68

Overall
7
10
13
15
29
45
46
61
86
107
112

Overall
8
16
56
57
65
71
73
77
79
92
96
100

Overall
25
35
44
54
62
93
94

Division
M2029
M2029
M2029
M2029
M2029
M2029

Division
M3039
M3039
M3039
M3039
M3039
M3039
M3039
M3039
M3039
M3039
M3039

Division
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049
M4049

Overall
M5059
M5059
M5059
M5059
M5059
M5059
M5059

Division Place
1/6
2/6
3/6
4/6
5/6
6/6

Division Place
1/11
2/11
3/11
4/11
5/11
6/11
7/11
8/11
9/11
10/11
11/11

Division Place
1/12
2/12
3/12
4/12
5/12
6/12
7/12
8/12
9/12
10/12
11/12
12/12

Division
1/7
2/7
3/7
4/7
5/7
6/7
7/7

Time
18:03.2
18:59.0
26:33.0
26:49.0
27:11.9
30:44.1

Time
19:28.6
20:21.1
21:02.7
21:09.7
23:33.7
26:30.9
26:32.1
28:20.3
36:46.6
45:51.4
54:34.6

Time
19:58.1
21:22.4
27:36.4
27:42.7
30:10.9
32:04.0
33:31.9
35:03.5
35:27.0
38:38.8
39:57.9
42:59.6

Divison Place
22:48.8
24:48.7
26:23.7
27:25.4
28:50.7
38:56.6
39:21.9

Pace
5:49
6:07
8:33
8:38
8:45
9:54

Pace
6:16
6:33
6:46
6:49
7:35
8:32
8:32
9:07
11:50
14:46
17:34

Pace
6:26
6:53
8:53
8:55
9:43
10:19
10:48
11:17
11:25
12:26
12:52
13:50

Time
7:21
7:59
8:30
8:50
9:17

12:32

12:40



Male 60+
Bib No. First Name Last Name

222 Mike Lehe
205 Vernie Criswell
206 Bill Bombassaro

11 Trevor Kaye

Overall
26
53
59

103

Overall
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+

Division
1/4
2/4
3/4
4/4

Divison Place
23:03.2
27:22.5
27:57.9
44:22.9

Time
7:25
8:49
9:00

14:17



